SLS 22RS-4468 ORIGINAL

2022 Regular Session

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 226

BY SENATOR MIZELL

SR 226 Original

LEGISLATIVE SESSIONS. Requests the appointment of a committee to notify the House of Representatives that the Senate is ready to adjourn sine die.

A RESOLUTION 1 To request the appointment of a committee to notify the House of Representatives that the 2 Senate is ready to adjourn sine die. 3 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana that 4 5 a committee of five senators be appointed by the president of the Senate to notify the House of Representatives that the Senate has completed its labors and is now ready to adjourn sine 6 7 die. The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Dawn Romero Watson.

Requests the appointment of a committee to notify the House of Representatives that the Senate has completed its labors and is ready to adjourn sine die.

DIGEST 2022 Regular Session

Mizell